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STATE OF CALIFORNIA - THE RESOURCES AGENCY ARNOLD SCHW R, Governor
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

CENTRAL DISTRICT NORTHERN DISTRICT SAN JOAQUIN DISTRICT SOUTHERN TRICT
3251 5 Street 2440 Main Street 3374 East Shields Avenue 770 Fairmont Avenve
Satramento, CA 95816 Red Bluff, CA 96080 Fresno, CA 93726 Glandale, CA 91203
(916) 227-7632 (530) 520-7300 (554) 230-3300 (818) 5434600

(816) 227-T600(Fax) {530) 529-7322 (Fax) (558) 230-3301 (Fax) (818) 5434604 (Fax)

WELL COMPLETION REPORT RELEASE AGREEMENT--AGENCY
{Government and Regulatory Agencies and their Authorized Agents)

Project/Contract No._ C 102 3490 | County Alameda
e A0gqy (2349)
Township, Range, and Section T 25 ; BYu ) Sed. I Radius | yn (e

(Must indude entire study area and a map that shows the area of interest.)

Under Cafifornia Water Code Seclion 13752, the agency named below requesls permission from
Department of Water Resources to inspect or copy, or for our authorized agent named below to
inspect or copy, Well Completion Reports filed pursuant to Section 13751 to (check one):

¥ | Make a study, or,

P( Perform an snvironmental cleanup study associated with an unauthorized release of a
contaminant within a distance of 2 miles.

In accordance with Section 13752, information obtained from these repovts shall be kepq
confidentiat and shall not be disseminated, published, or made available for inspection bg the public
without written authorization from the owner(s) of the well(s). The information shali be used only for
the purpose of conducting the study. Copies obtained shall be stamped CONFIDENTIAL and shall

be kept in a restricted file accessible only to agency staff or the authorized agent.

Daniel 5 Davis Alameda Counly Wea I, ﬁ‘leﬂn{j
Authorized Agent Govermnment or Regulatory Agency hd
316U Gold (amp Dr. Suite 20 AB| Harber Bay Varkway Suvle 250
Address Address
Landre Cordorg €A 45676 Alowmeda, CA FYSo7
City, State, and Zip Code City, State, and Zip Code

Signature 2> S~ &}\r t‘»--ar")s/
N

Tite enior  Prvject Manage,  Tite ka2t 1Y TR AIALDS
SPETIANET

Telephone (16} S03 - NGo " Telephone 50 S6T - LML

Fax_(A[6) (@ 3§ -8 3¥S Fax_ (D 777 7 -aMmBs

Date_ M=% -OC Date A /‘7/05

Email Adavis @ dekiaeny com  Emai SN ,!f\w&r\f‘j- @-"-"a‘i:jm‘v»tt":}

& June 2001
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FAX TRANSMITTAL

TO: Mr. Donald Hwang

COMPANY:  Alameda County Health Agency
FAX #: (510) i?i_?»7~9335r

FROM: Lisa Stelzner

DATE: November 2, 2006

Number of pages including cover: 2

MESSAGE:

Here are the Well Completion Report Release Agreements for a
one-mile radius around the 76 Station No. 1156, located at 4276
Macarthur Blvd. in Oakland, the 76 Station No. 6129, located at

3420 35th Ave. in Oakland, and the 76 Station No, 0843, located
at 1629 Webster St. in Alameda. Please send back, either by
email (lo Istelzner@deltaenv.com) or fax {to 916-638-8385), a

copy of each form filled out and signed. | would appreciate your

prompt addressing of the issue.

Qoo Yeoh—__

5910 Rice Creek Parkway Suite 100 St Paul, MN 55126 USA
Phone: 651.639.9449 f 800.477.7411 Fax: 651.639,9473




Hwang, Don, Env. Health

From: Kosel, Thomas H [Thomas.H.Kosel@conocophillips.com)

Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2005 5:50 PM

To: : Hwang, Don, Env. Health; Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Cc: Lathrop, Shelby Suzanne; Batra, Roger; evans60@atcassociates.com; Thomas Potter;
jwagoner@deltaenv.com; RSC:MTBE

Subject: Alameda County Work Plans for ConocoPhillips

Ms. Drogos and Mr. Hwang
Alameda County Health Agency

Attached is a list of six work plans for ConocoPhillips sites that are currently pending review by the Alameda
County Health Agency. We have listed the work plans in the order that COP would like to have them reviewed.
We (and our consultants) are available to discuss these projects to assist Alameda County in the review of these
work plans. We are also available to meet with the County should you wish to do so.

We declare, under penalty of perjury, that to the best of our knowledge the information and/or recommendations
contained in the attached proposal or reports are true and correct.

1. 76 Station No. 7373, 4191 First Street, Pleasanton, California. Additional Soil and Groundwater
Investigation Work Plan, submitted to Alameda County Health Services on May 20, 2005. Work plan to
characterize vertical and lateral distribution of dissolved-phase hydrocarbons, including MTBE, in offsite soil
and groundwater. Consultant: TRC, Roger Batra.

2. 76 Station No. 1156, 4276 MacArthur, Oakland: WP for additional site investigation submitted 5-24-05.
Consultant: ATC, Dave Evans.

3. 76 Station No. 5325, 3220 Lakeshore Avenue, Oakland, California. Work Plan for Interim Remedial
Measure/ Feasibility Study, submitted to ACHS on August 30, 2004. Consultant: TRC, Roger Batra.

4. 76 Station No. 0843, 1629 Webster, Alameda: WP for additional site investigation submitted 5-17-05.
- Consultant: ATC, Dave Evans.

5. 76 Station No. 6129, 3420 35 Ave, Oakland: WP for additional site investigation submitted 6-13-05.
Consultant: ATC, Dave Evans. '

6. 76 Station No. 6049, 898 A Street, Hayward: Closure submitted 4-20-03. Consultant: ATC, Davé Evans.

Shelby Lathrop

Shaw Environmental

Service Provider for ConocoPhillips

76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95818
916-558-7609, fax 916-558-7639, cell 707-592-1146




Thomas H. Kosel .

Site Manager, Risk Management and Remediation
ConocoPhillips

76 Broadway, Sacramento, CA 95818
016-558-7666, fax 916-558-7639, cell 916-622-2028



Hwang, Don, Env. Health
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From: Drogos, Donna, Env. Health

Sent: Friday, September 03, 2004 5:20 PM

To: ‘thomas.h.kosel@conocophillips.com'’

Cc: Hwang, Don, Env. Health; Schultz, Robert, Env. Health; Chan, Barney, Env. Health
Subject: Unocal #0843 - 1629 Webster, Alameda

Hi Tom,

This follows up my phone conversations today with you & with Grant from TRC re: ACEH’s request that you
collect and analyze GW samples from all of the monitoring wells associated with your site at 1629 Webster,
Alameda during your Sept. 2004 QM event. Please analyze all samples for TPHG, and by EPA Method 8260 for

BTEX, MTBE, TAME, ETBE, DIPE, TBA & EtOH. Please submit (Attn. Don Hwang) your 3™ Quarter 2004 QMR

within 30 days of your sampling event.

As we discussed the Shell site at 1601 Webster had a catastrophic UST failure on 8/18/04. Data from your most
recent QMR indicate that the Shell station is upgradient of your site. We have not yet completed our review all
the MW construction details for your site, the reports | am looking at don't readily show GW gradient data, travel
time etc, & it is uncertain if your MWs would intercept a plume from the u/g site. However, it appears appropriate

to obtain results from all your MWs at this time.

Thanks for your & Grant's attention to this matter. Don Hwang, Bob Schultz & | look forward to
& Shelby at 10A on 09/21/04 at our offices.

Donna

Donna L. Drogos, PE

LOP/TOXICS Program Manager
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Alameda, CA 94502

510-567-6721
donna.drogos@acgov.org

9/7/2004

meeting with you
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February 25, 2004

Mr. David B. DeWitt
Environmental Project Manager
TOSCO Marketing Company

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Former Tosco 76 Service Station 0843, 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, C2
Environmental Clean-up Status ' I

Dear David,

-

[ recently spoke to Amir with the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency and he

informed me that my site is “far from closure”. I was quite shocked to hear this
after our last phone conversation with you. My understanding was that it was ¢
and we were waiting for the final report.

Please let me know as soon as possible what the next step is in this lengthy proc
would like to resoive this problem with your help.

Thank you.

%
Sam Koka

ce: Alameda Co. Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health Services

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502

850 Pacific Avenue ~ Alameda, CA 94501~ (510) 865-7631

especially
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Division of Financial Assistance
1001 1 Street » Sacramento, California 93814
Winston H. Hickox P.0. Box 944212 « Sacramento, California « 94244-2120
Secretary for (916) 341-5714 + FAX (516) 341-5806 + www.swrch.ca.gov/cwphome/ustel
Environmental
Protection  The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediate action to reduce energy ponsumption.
For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy cosls, see our website at www.swreb.cp.gov.

JAN 22 2003

Q State &ater Resources Contro.l Board1

&
Tosco Corporation [/( g
Ron Schwab 0

1380 Lead Hill Rd

Rosville, CA 95661

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND (FUND), NOTICE OF ELIGIBILITY
DETERMINATION: CLAIM NUMBER 016157; FOR SITE ADDRESS: 1629 WEBSTER ST,
ALAMEDA

Your claim has been accepted for placement on the Priority List in Priority Class “D” with a deductible

of $10,000.

We have completed our initial review. The next step in the claim review process is to conduct a
compliance review.

Compliance Review: Staff reviews, verifies, and processes claims based on the priority and rank within
a priority class. After the Board adopts the Priority List, your claim will remain on the Priority List until
your Priority Class and rank are reached. At that time, staff will conduct an exiensive Co
Review at the local regulatory agency or Regional Water Quality Control Board. During
Review, staff may request additional information needed to verify eligibility. Once the Compliance
Review is completed, staff will determine if the claim is valid or must be rejected. If the claim is valid, a
Letter of Commitment will be issued obligating funds toward the cleanup. If staff determine that you
have not complied with regulations governing site cleanup, you have not supplied necessary information
or documentation, or your claim application contains a material error, the claim will be rejected. In such
event, you will be issued a Notice of Intended Removal from the Priority List, informed of the basis for
the proposed removal of your claim, and provided an opportunity to cotrect the condition that is the basis
for the proposed removal. Your claim will be barred from further participation in the Fun , if the claim
application contains a material error resulting from fraud or intentional or negligent misrepresentation.

Record keeping: During your cleanup project you should keep complete and well organized records of all
corrective action activity and payment transactions. If you are eventually issued a Letter of Commitment,
you will be required to submit: (1) copies of detailed invoices for all corrective action activity performed
(including subcontractor invoices), (2) copies of canceled checks used to pay for work shawn on the
invoices, (3) copies of technical documents (bids, narrative work description, reports), an%:l) evidence
that the claimant paid for the work performed (not paid by another party). These documents are necessary
for reimbursement and failure to submit them could impact the amount of reimbursement made by the
Fund. It is not necessary to submit these documents at this time; however, they will definitely be
required prior to reimbursement.

cleanup incurred after December 2, 1991, you must have complied with corrective action requirements of
Article 11, Chapter 16, Division 3, Title 23, California Code of Regulations. Article 11 categorized the

corrective action process into phases. In addition, Article 11 requires the responsible party to submit an

California Environmenial Protection Agency

Compliance with Corrective Action Requirements: In order to be reimbursed for your eligible costs of
é:’ Recycled Faper



Tosco Corporation -2-

investigative workplan/Corrective Action Plan (CAP) before performing any work. This phasing process |
and the workplan/CAP requirements were intended to:

1. help the responsible party undertake the necessary corrective action in a cost-effective, efficient and
timely manner;

2. enable the regulatory agency to review and approve the proposed cost-effective corrective action
alternative before any corrective action work was performed; and

3. ensure the Fund will only reimburse the most cost-effective corrective action alternative required by
the regulatory agency to achieve the minimum cleanup necessary to protect human health, safety and
the environment.

In some limited situations inferim cleanup will be necessary to mitigate 2 demonstrated immediate
hazard to public health, or the environment. Program regulations allow the responsible party to undertake
interim remedial action after: (1) notifying the regulatory agency of the proposed action, and; (2)
complying with any requirements that the regulatory agency may set. Interim remedial action should only
be proposed when necessary to mitigate an immediate demonstrated hazard. Implementing interim
remedial action does not eliminate the requirement for a CAP and an evaluation of the most cost-
effective corrective action alternative.

Three bids and Cost Preapproval: Only corrective action costs required by the regulatory agency to
protect human health, safety and the environment can be claimed for reimbursement. You must comply
with all regulatory agency time schedules and requirements and you must obtain three bids for any
required corrective action. Unless waived in writing, you are required to obtain preapproval of costs for
all future corrective action work. If you do not obtain three bids or a waiver of the three bid
requirement, reimbursement is not assured and costs may be rejected as ineligible.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 341-5714.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Shari Knieriem
Claims Review Unit
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund

Lustis Case #: 01-2455

cc:  Mr. Steve Morse Ms. Donna Drogos
RWQCB, Region 2 Alameda County EHD
1515 Clay Street, Ste. 1400 1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd F1.
Oakland, CA 94612 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

California Environmental Profection Agency

P
% Recycled Paper



ALAMEDA COUNTY ® - .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES \

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

RO0000450 ; Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

FAX (510} 337-9335
Qctober 28, 2002 10

Mr. Dave DeWitt

Phillips 66 Company

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Ste 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

" RE: Work Plan Approval for 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. DeWitt:

| have completed review of Environmental Resolutions, Inc.’s October 2002 Work Plan
for Remedial Excavation prepared for the above referenced site. The proposal to
excavate hydrocarbon-impacted soil in the vicinity of the former eastern dispenser
island and monitoring well MW2 is acceptable. Field work should commence within 45
days of the date of this letter, or by December 16, 2002 (when depth to groundwater
is lowest). Please provide 72 hours advance notice of field activities.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

ENE S

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

- ¢t Robert Saur
ERI
73 Digital Drive, Suite 100
Novato, CA 94949-5791

BP-Tosco#0843-7




Division of Clean Water Programs
1001 I Street » Sacramento, California 95814
Winston H. Hickox P.O. Box 944212 » Sacramento, California « 94244-2120
Secretary for (916) 341-5714 +» FAX (916) 341-5806 » www.swrch.ca.govicwphome/ustcf Gray Davis
Environmental Governor

Protection  The energy challenge facing California is real. Every Californian needs to take immediete action to reduce energy consumption.
For a list of simple ways you can reduce demand and cut your energy costs, see our website at www.swreb.ca.gov.

\“ State \gater Resources Control'Board

Unocal Corp. i
Ron Schwab - UAII 4 20
376 Valencia Ave i

Brea, CA 92823-6345

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK CLEANUP FUND (FUND), REQUEST FOR FURTHER
DOCUMENTATION DURING INITIAL REVIEW: CLAIM NUMBER 016157; FOR SITE
ADDRESS: 1629 WEBSTER ST, ALAMEDA

After reviewing your claim application to the Cleanup Fund, we find that the following additional
information is needed to determine your eligibility for placement on the Priority List:

The subject release occurred on June 17, 1998. Tosco was the UST owner/operator at the ime of the
unauthorized release. Please correct page one and provide a new signature page for the subject claim.

Currently, Unocal Corporation is listed as the claimant and Tosco is listed as a “co-payee” According to
the agreement between Unocal and Tosco, unauthorized releases occurring after 1997 are the
responsibility of Tosco.

NOTE: Failure to respond to this request within thirty (30) calendar days from the date of this letter may
result in an ineligibility determination of your claim.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (916) 341-5714.
Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY

Shari Knieriem
Claims Review Unit
Underground Storage Tank Cleanup Fund

Lustis Case #: 01-2435

cc: Mr. Steve Morse Ms. Donna Drogos
RWQCB, Region 2 Alameda County EHD
1515 Clay Street, Ste. 1400 1131 Harbor Bay Pkway, 2nd FL
Oakland, CA 94612 Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Californiz Environmental Protection Agency

Q‘:y Recyvoled Paper




- ALAMEDA COUNTY .
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
. Alameda, CA 94502-65F7
(510) 567-6700
RO0Q00450 ' FAX (510} 337-9335-

Mr. David DeWitt

Phillips 68 Co.

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583 .
RE: ° Work Plan Approval for Former 76 S5 #0843, 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. DeWitt:

{ have completed review of ERI's October 2001 Work Plan for Supplemental Soil
Evaluation, prepared for the above reference site. The proposal to advance sail borings in
the vicinity of the former fuel tank pit and by Well MW-2 is acceptable. Field wark should
commence within 90 days of the date of this letter. Please provide 72 hours advance
notice of field activities.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at {(510) 5667-6762.

gl —

eva chu :
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Paul Blank, ERI, 73 Digital Dr, Suite 100, Novato, CA 94949-6791

bp-tasco#0842-6




QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Third Quarter 2001
(July - September)

FORMER TOSCO 76 SERVICE STATION 0843
1629 Webster Street
Alameda, California

City/County ID: City of Alameda/Alameda County
Lead Agency: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
BACKGROUND

In 1998, Tosco Marketing Company {Tosco) removed two 10,000-gallon gasoline undergr
tanks (USTs), one 550-gallon used-oil UST, associated piping and dispensers, and excavat
approximately 338 tons of soil and backfill. Laboratory analyses of samples collected duri
detected petroleumn hydrocarbons and related constituents in soil and groundwater beneath

In 1999, at the request of Tosco, ERI performed a soil and groundwater investigation incl

ound storage
ed

ing the work
the site.

iding the

installation of four groundwater monitoring wells. Concentrations of residual hydrocarbons were
detected in the soil samples collected from boring MW2. The results of the investigation indicated that
dissolved hydrocarbons were present in groundwater, and were not delineated. During fourth quarter

1999, ERI installed two off-site groundwater monitoring wells downgradient of the site.

Concentrations of dissolved MTBE were detected in groundwater samples collected from the newly

installed wells.

During 2001, ERI completed an underground utility survey, and performed a supplemenhievaluation

of soil and groundwater including direct-push soil and groundwater sampling at five off-si

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

locations.

Performed quarterty groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Submitted the Supplemental

Evaluation of Soil and Groundwater report to the appropriate regulatory agencies. Results

of the

evaluation indicated that sufficient evidence does not exist to suggest that underground utility lines are
providing preferential pathways for the off-site migration of dissolved hydrocarbons. Initiated
preparation of a work plan for a supplemental soil evaluation to delineate the on-site extent of residual

hydrocarbons in vadose soil.

NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Continue quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Complete and submit the work

plan for supplemental soil evaluation to the appropriate regulatory agencies.

224801.3Q8




CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination delineated?

Dissolved groundwater delineated?

Free Product delineated?

Amount of gw contaminant recovered?

Amount of soil contamination recovered?

Soil remediation in progress?

Dissolved/free product remediation in progress?

CONSULTANT:

Yes
Yes
NA
NA
338 [tons removed
No
No

Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

224801.3Q8




QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Second Quarter 2001
{April - June)

FORMER TOSCO 76 SERVICE STATION 0843
-8 Webster Street
Alameda, California

City/County 1D: City of Alameda/Alameda County
Lead Agency: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
BACKGROUND

In 1998, Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco) removed two 10,000-gallon gasoline undergr
tanks (USTs), one 550-gallon used-oil UST, associated piping and dispensers, and excavat

approximately 338 tons of soil and backfill. Laboratory analyses of samples collected dur
detected petroleum hydrocarbons and related constituents in soil and groundwater beneath

During the first quarter 1999, ERI performed a soil and groundwater investigation includis
installation of four groundwater monitoring wells. Concentrations of residual benzene (0.
and MTBE (0.561 ppm) were detected in the soil samples collected from boring MW2. T
the investigation indicated that dissolved petroleum hydrocarbons in groundwater were not

During fourth quarter 1999, ERI installed two off-site groundwater monitoring wells dowr
the site. Concentrations of dissolved MTBE were detected in samples collected from new

off-site wells MW5 and MW6 at 3.8 ppb and 18,000 ppb, respectively. During first quarje

performed an underground utility survey and prepared a work plan for a supplemental ev
and groundwater.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Performed quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Submitted the W¢
the appropriate regulatory agencies, and upon approval, implemented the scope of work o
Work Plan including performing direct-push soil and groundwater sampling at five off-site

NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

ound storage
ed

ng the work
the site.

ng the

Y295 ppm)
he results of
delineated.

igradient of

y installed

r 2001, ERI
luation of soil

wk Plan to
utlined in the

locations.

Continue quarterly groundwater monitoring, sampling, and reporting. Submit the Supplemental

Evaluation of Soil and Groundwater report to the appropriate regulatory agencies.

224801.2Q5




CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination delineated?

Dissolved groundwater delineated?

Free Product delineated?

Amount of gw contaminant recovered?

Amount of soil contamination recovered?

Soil remediation in progress?

Dissolved/free product remediation in progress?

CONSULTANT:

Yes
Yes
NA
NA
338 tons removed
No
No

Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

224801.2Q8




ERI

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

ERI

AR 2
Mr. Steve Morse 200’
California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

Subject:

Mr. Morse:

April 19, 2001
2023QSR.L17

Tosco Marketing Company, Quarterly Summary Reports, First Quarter 2001.

At the request of Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco), Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) is
submitting the attached first quarter 2001 summary reports for various Tosco facilities at which ERI is
performing ongoing environmental work within the San Francisco Bay Region. Please call me at
(415) 382-5994 with any questions.

Sincerely,

Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

Glenn L. Matteucci
Tosco Program Manager

Attachments:  First Quarter 2001 Quarterly Summary Reports

ce: Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.
Ms.
Mr.
Mr.

Mr.

Mr.
Ms.

Dave DeWitt, Tosco

Ed Ralston, Tosco

David Camille, Tosco

Jake Madden, San Mateo County Department of Health Services

Mamdouh Awwad, City and County of San Francisco Department of Public
Bureau of Environmental Health Management

Ted Trenholm, Alameda County Water District

Eva Chu, Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Services

Health

Amir Gholami, Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Services
Bill Mitchell, City of Berkeley Planning & Economic Development Department

Toxics Management Division

Geoffrey A. Fiedler, R.G., City of Berkeley Planning & Economic Development

Department-Toxics Management Division
Bradley Mark, San Rafael Fire Department

Jacqueline Bertaina, Napa County Department of Environmental Management

73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949-5791 415-382-9105 (FAX 415-332-1856)

Lake Forest = Novato + Seatile




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
EMNVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250

RO-0000450 Alameda, CA 84502:6577
‘ {510) 567-6700

FAX (5103 337-3335

April 10, 2001 (510) 337-953

Mr. David DeWitt

Tosco Marketing

2000 Crow Canyon PI, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Workplan Approval for Former Tosco 76 Service Station 0843 at
1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. DeWitt:

| have completed review of Environmental Resolutions, Inc's (ERI) April 2001 Underground
Utility Survey and Work Plan for Supplemental Evaluation of Soil and Groundwater report
prepared for the above referenced site. Upon completion of an underground utility survey,
ERI proposed to advance seven off-site borings utilizing direct-push technology|to delineate
the extent of the contaminant plume and to determine if the utility trenches act as
preferential pathway for contaminant migration. ERI's workplan proposal is acceptable. If
groundwater is analyzed for MTBE using Method 8260, please have the laboratory quantify
for other oxygenates, too.

Since the borings are proposed on Webster Street, | anticipate that field work will not

commence until encroachment permits are obtain, and that may take a long time. Please
provide up to 72 hours advance notice of field work. If you have any questions, | can be
reached at {(b10) 567-6762.

P W

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Paul Blank, ERi, 73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, CA 94949-5791

BP-Tosco#0843-5




SK AUTO ® o j

224] Clemmﬂ Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501
(510) 865-7631

Fax: (510) 865-3591
E-mail: SK_uuie@msn.com

July 27, 2000

David B. De Witt | Certified Mail
Environmental Project Manager

Tosco
2000 Crow Canyon Place, Sutte 400
San Ramon, Ca 94583

RE: 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA 94501

Dear Mr. De Witt:

We are in receipt of a copy of a letter written by the Alameda County Health Care
Services, of which you were the primary recipient. Pursuant to our letter to you dated
December 20, 1999 and your response to such on December 27, 1999, we are stil] quite
unclear as 1o when total clean-up on your part will be completed. T understand that it is
difficult to give exact dates as to when this whole process will be completed; however, I
do not want the time to elapse and then find ourselves the responsibie party for the clean-

up.

Please clarify your position, once again. I would appreciate a timeline as to when
clean-up and completion of this project will take place.

the total

Sincerely,

W

SKimgk

cc: Eva Chu, Hazardous Materials Specialist (enclosed copy of letter dated 12/27/99
from Tosco to Sam Koka)




Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS

From: DeWitt, David:[SMTP. ddewiit@tosco.com)]
Sent: July 11, 2000 8:26 AM
To: 'Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS'
Subject: RE: BP/Tosco #0843
Eva:
The new owner is:
Sam Koka

2241 Clement Ave.
Alameda, CA 94501

| will look into your suggestion for over-excavation.

> —-—Qriginal Message--—

> From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS [SMTP:EChu@co.alameda.ca.us]
> Sent. Monday, July 10, 2000 2:44 PM

>To:  'DeWitt

> Subject: BP/Tosco #0843

=3

> Dave,

-~

> You told me that the above referenced station has been sold. Let me know
> who the new owners are, so | can include them in our data base.

=

> | would like to check on the possiblity of doing some overexcavation at

> the

> tank pit, to see if we can get the MTBE concentrations down. There was
> 280ppm MTBE in a soil sample collected at 8 feet bgs in the tank pit.

>

> | also looked at a cross-section map prepared for 1716 Webster Street (a
> Scott Hootan site) where the sewer line trench down Webster Street is
> backfilled with pea gravel. This suggests that the plume from 1628

> Webster

> str?let is probably moving along the sewer trench backfill. The problem
> wit :

> MTBE at the site may be around for a while. And you may well have to
> verify

> if it is in the sewer backfill now. | think overexcavation will help to

> reduce the levels we are seeing at the offsite Well MW-6.

>

> Let me know your thoughts on this. | would like to move on this before
> the

> new owners develop the site. Thanks

Page 1




Chu, Eva, PEI:_LIic Health, EHS

From: Chu, Eva, Public Health, EHS
Sent: July 10, 2000 2:43 PM

To: 'DeWitt’

Subject: BP/Tosco #0843

Dave,

You told me that the above referenced station has been sold. Let me know who the new owner
include them in our data base.

are, so | can

| would like to check on the possiblity of doing some overexcavation at the tank pit, to see if we can get the MTBE
concentrations down. There was 280ppm MTBE in a soil sample collected at 8 feet bgs in the tank pit.

trench down Webster Street is backfilled with pea gravel, This suggests that the plume from 16

9 Webster street

| also looked at a cross-section map prepared for 1716 Webster Street (a Scott Hooton site) whEre the sewer line

is probably moving along the sewer trench backfill. The problem with MTBE at the site may be
And you may well have to verify if it is in the sewer backfill now. | think overexcavation will help
levels we are seeing at the offsite Well MW-6. ‘

round for a while.
to reduce the

Let me know your thoughts on this. | would like to move on this before the new owners develop the site. Thanks

Page 1
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ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.

- April 17, 2000
ERI 2023QSR.L13

Mr. Steve Motse

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

Subject:

Mr. Morse:

Tosco Marketing Company, Quartetly Summary Reports, First Quarter 2000.

At the request of Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco), Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) is

submitting the attached first quarter 2000 summary reports for various Tosco facilities at W
performing ongoing environmental work within the San Francisco Bay Region. Please call
(415) 382-5994 with any questions.

Sincerely,

hich ERI is
me at

Environmental Resolutions, Inc.

Y, T A

Glenn L. Matteucci
Project Manager

Attachments:

ce: M.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Ms.

Dave DeWitt, Tosco

Dave Camille, Tosco

Ed Ralston, Tosco

Jake Madden, San Mateo County Department of Health Services

Cheri D. McCaulou, City and County of San Francisco Department of Public
Bureau of Environmental Health Management

Ted Trenholm, Alameda County Water District

Eva Chu, Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Services

Amir Gholami, Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Servic

Mr.

Ms.

Mr.

Mr.
Toxics Management Division

Mr.

Department-Toxics Management Division

Bradley Mark, San Rafael Fire Department

Misty Kaltreider, Solano County Department of Eavironmental Management

Jaqueline Bertaina, Napa County Department of Environmental Management

Mr.
Ms.
Ms.

73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949-5791 415-382-9105
Lake Forest » Novalo + Seatile

43

Health

3

Bill Mitchell, City of Berkeley Planning & Economic Development Department

Geoffery A. Fielder, R.G., City of Berkeley Planning & Economic Development

{FAX 415-382-1856)

e
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TOSCO "~ oo
Marketing
Company.. .o o 0.

December 27, 1999
Mr. Sam Koka
SK Auto

2241 Cletnent Avenue
Alameda, CA 94501

Re: Remediation Activities
Former Unocal Service Station # (0843
1629 Webster Street
Alameda, CA

Dear Mr. Koka:

. : 2000 Crow Canyon Place
Suite 400

San Ramon, CA 94583
‘ 925.277.23085
L fex: 925.277.2361

Environmental
Compliance
Department

L am in receipt of your December 20, 1999 Jetter with regard to the environmental clean up of this
site and how it may impact your future business. Unfortunately, I can not give you exact answers

for your questions. I will attempt

where we stand in the process because it is not a straightforward process.

to describe the environmental clean-up process in detail and

* During a tank removal project, it is customary to remove as much obvious sol contamination
in the vicinity of the tanks down to the level of groundwater. Contaminated water from the

tank pit is removed to the ext

ent practical,

* If contamination remains at the site, the Regulatory Agency typically requires a soil and

{SFBRWQCR), however, is the only agency that can grant final closure of the site,
Environmental Closure is typically completed through concurrence of both agencies,
* The ACHSA is currently requiring that Tosco Marketing Company define the lateral and

may have to be conducted for several years.
¢ Ifthe levels of contamination are significant, then various forms of active remediation may be
necessary to both clean up the contamination as well as prevent the additional spreading of

the ACHSA will ask Tosco (or their consultant) to recommend

the most cost-effective remediation method. In order to do this, we generally run several




*  Once the remediation method is selected, then the complete system must be designed and
installed (subject to approval by building departments, Air Resources Board, etc.). Most
remediation systems can be placed in an area about the size of two parking spaces. In
general, the location of the system can be remotely located from the actual wells and the
system connected with the wells by buried piping,

* The system is operated until clean up is completed The system is then decommissioned and
the equipment removed. Depending on the remaining contamination, an evaluation may be
necessary to determine whether the remaining contamination poses a threat to peopie-or the
environment. At the conclusion of this work, closure (or “no further action”) is granted.

At this point, we are in the site characterization phase of environmental work. Since the problem
is not yet fully defined, it is not possible to tell you exactly what kind of system may need to be
installed or even when the system might need to be installed (if at all). Low levels of soil
contamination remain around the tank pit area and groundwater has been impacted in the same
area and apparently extends out beneath Webster Street.

The most likely scenario is that a small vapor extraction system along with a groundwater pump
and treat system may be needed to complete remediation at the site. It would be located in an
inconspicucus location and all the piping would be installed beneath the pavement. Piping of this
nature takes several days to install and the system enclosure may take several weeks, but
normally does not interfere with business operations. Since the remediation system has not been
designed or approved, it is premature to give you any particular dates for when we might be on
your site. It is also premature to give a length of time that the system would be in operation, but
1~ 2 years is not uncommon.

As you can see, this is an imprecise business. We do not make final design decisions until we
understand the extent of the problem and come to agreement as to what is expected of us from the
ACHSA. In terms of time frame, I would not anticipate any system installation before mid to late
2000. As the plans and requirements become clearer, you will be kept fully informed on timing
and site requirements. In the meantime, 1 will forward the most recent environmental reports for
your files.

As I have mentioned before, I do not have the answers for your questions. I do hope that T have
given you some idea of how the environmental process takes place. Irealize that you will have
questions, so please feel free to call me at 925-277-2384.

Sincerely,

Qhﬁﬂ <~ /Q /?/ff%

David B. De Witt
Environmental Project Manager
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Oct

ber 20, 1999

ERI 2023QSR.L11

Mr. Steve Morse

California Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

QOakland, California 94612

Subject:

Mr. Morse:

Tosco Marketing Company, Quarterly Sumnmnary Reports, Third Quarter 1

999,

At the request of Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco), Environmental Resolutions, Inc. (ERI) is
submitting the attached third quarter 1999 summary reports for various Tosco facilities at which ERI is
performing ongoing environmental work within the San Francisco Bay Region. Please call me at

(415) 382-5994 with any questions.

Attachments:

ce: Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.

Ms.

Mr.
Ms.
Mr.

Mr.

Ms.
Ms.

73 Digital Drive, Suite 100, Novato, California 94949-5791

Sincerely,

Environmental Resolutions

W

Glenn L. Matteucci
Project Manager

Dave DeWitt, Tosco

Dave Camille, Tosco

Ed Ralston, Tosco

Jake Madden, San Mateo County Department of Health Services

Cheri D. McCaulou, City and County of San Francisco Department of Public
Bureau of Environmental Health Management

Mir. Ted Trenholm, Alameda County Water District

Eva Chu, Alameda County Department of Environmental Health Services

Bill Mitchell, City of Berkeley Planning & Econornic Development Departime
Toxics Management Division

Bradley Mark, San Rafael Fire Department

Misty Kaltreider, Solano County Department of Environmental Management

Jaqueline Bertaina, Napa County Department of Environmental Management

415-382-9105
Lake Forest = Novato + Sealtie

(FAX 415-38

Health

2-1856)



QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Third Quarter 1999
(July - September)

TOSCO SERVICE STATION 0843

1629 Webster Street
Alameda, California

City/County ID: City of Alameda/Alameda County
County: Alamed Department of Environme Ith Services
BACKGROUND

During June 1998, Tosco Marketing Company (Tosco) removed two 10,000-gallon gasoli

ne

underground storage tanks (USTs), one 550-gallon used-oil UST, product lines, and dispensers, and
excavated and removed 388 tons of soil and backfill. Concentrations of residual total purgeable
petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPPHg) and methy! tertiary butyl ether (MTBE) were detected in
soil up to 44 parts per million (ppm) and 280 ppm, respectively, in soil samples collected from the

sidewalls of the gasoline UST cavity. Concentrations of dissolved TPPHg, MTBE, and

NZENS WEre

detected in a groundwater sample collected from the gasoline UST cavity up to 19,000 paLrts per billion

(ppb), 1,300 ppb, and 880 ppb, respectively.

RECENT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

ERI prepared and submitted a Work Plan (dated September 8, 1999) to the County to groundwater

conditions downgradient (northeast) of the subject site.

NEXT QUARTER ACTIVITIES

Provide new proposed well location for the Work Plan to the County and implement the Work Plan

upon regulatory approval.

CHARACTERIZATION/REMEDIAL STATUS

Soil contamination delineated? Yes
Dissolved groundwater delineated? No
Free Product delineated? NA
Amount of gw contaminant recovered? NA
Amount of soil contamination recovered? 344 tons
Soil remediation in progress? No
Dissolved/free product remediation in progress? No
CONSULTANT: Environme esolutions, Inc.

224899 3gs




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID . KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite |250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

StID 2067 : {510) 567-670C
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)

October 18, 1998

Mr. Dave DeWitt

Tosco Marketing Co

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Workplan Approval for 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. DeWitt:

| have completed review of ERI’s September and October 1999 reports entitled
Weork Plan for Supplfemental Evaluation of Groundwater and Proposed Well
Locations for Work Plan for Supplemental Evaluation of Groundwater prepared for
the above referenced site. Two additional groundwater monitoring wells are
proposed along the Webster Street right of way. | discussed the relocation|of the
nearer well to the northwest corner of Webster Street with Mr. Glenn Matteucci.

Pending the access agreement with CalTrans, this well may have to be relogated

along Park Street.

The workplan to install two wells to delineate the extent of the contaminant plume
is acceptable. Field work should commence within 60 days of the date of this
letter, or by December 20, 1999. Please notify this office at least 72 hours pricr to
the start of field activities.

if you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762.

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

email: Glenn Matteucci (gmatteucci@eri-us.com)

bp-tosco#0B43-4




ALAMEDA COUNTY . .

HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Svite 250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

StiD 2067 (510) 337-9335 (FAX)

July 30, 1999

Mr. Dave DeWitt

Tosco Marketing Co

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE: Additional Well for 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. DeWitt:

1 have completed review of Gettler-Ryan Inc.’s July 1999 Second Quarter 1999

Groundwater Monitoring & Sampling Report prepared for the above referenced site.
After two quarterly sampling events, hydrocarbon carbon constituents remain
elevated in Well MW-2. Groundwater appears to flow in the northeasterly direction.

At this time, in order to delineate the extent of the contaminant plume, an additional
groundwater monitoring well is required northeast of Well MW-2. A workplan for
the delineation of the plume is due within 60 days of the date of this letter, jor by
October 4, 1999,

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (5610) 567-67862.

grseda

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

‘Of’ - tosco#0843-3




ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES D
AGENCY =
DAVID J. KEARS, aAgency Director ,

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbar Bay Parkway, Suite 250

StiD 2067 Atameda, CA 94502-6577
{510) 567-6700
January 19, 1999 {510) 337-9335 (FAX)

Mr. Dave DeWitt

Tosco Marketing Co

2000 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE:  Workplan Approval for 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Mr. DeWitt:

I have completed review of Environmental Resolutions, Inc’s January 1999 Work
Plan for Evaluation of Soil and Groundwater at Former Tosco 76 Service Stdtion

0843 prepared for the above referenced site. The proposal to install four
groundwater monitoring wells at the site is acceptable. Soil and groundwater
samples will be collected for TPHg, BTEX, MTBE, and total lead analyses.

In addition to the above analyses, a soil sample should be collected from the vadose
zone of boring B1/MW1 to determine various soil parameters, including, but not
limited to, bulk density, total organic carbon content, water content, and porosity.

If you have any questions, | can be reached at (510) 567-6762,

W»/Q&___

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

c: Glenn Matteucci
Environmental Resolutions
74 Digital Drive, Suite &
Novato, CA 94949

tosco#(0B43-2




ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES (PN
AGENCY X
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700
StiD 2067 (510) 337-0335 (FAX)

November 6, 1998

Ms. Tina Berry

Tosco

2000 Crow Canyon Rd, Suite 400
San Ramon, CA 94583

RE:  Soil and Groundwater Investigation at 1629 Webster Street, Alameda, CA
Dear Ms. Berry:

! have completed review of Environmental Resolutions, Inc’s September 1998
Underground Storage Tank, Associated Piping, and Dispenser Removal report
prepared for the above referenced site. This report summarized the tank removal
and soil and groundwater sampling at the site.

Soil analytical results did not reveal remarkable levels of hydrocarbons, with|the
exception of sample S-8-T1N, which contained 280ppm MTBE. The grab
groundwater sample collected from tank pit contained up to 19,000ppb TPHg,
880ppb benzene, and 1,300ppb MTBE.

At this time, additional investigations are required to determine the extent and
severity of soil and groundwater contamination at the site. A work plan detailing
this phase of investigation is due within 80 days of the date of this letter, or by
January 10, 1999. If you have any questions, | can be reached at {510) 667-6762.

g b

eva chu
Hazardous Materials Specialist

tosco#(843-1




ALAMEDA QQUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Ellglble Local Oversight

STID ﬂ Date transferred

M a¥
Date: _| O('T! 9% From: E,W.(J&u
Site Name: ]WW TWOSco Sexv e é&z\i\m T 0EY T
_at5o|

Address: 1024 Webster Sk ciy: Momalea. Zip:

To be‘eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1Y) N Tanks Removed? # of removed? 5 Date removed: .

2.@N Samples received?  Contamination level; & & ppm

Type of test _ MAB &
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3.(Y) N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): e ¢leaded @)fuel oil ejet
‘ iesgl” ewaste oil «kérosene esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:

L=

1. a. l/ Close the deposit refund case.
;/Account for ALL time you have spent on the case.

C. " Turnin account sheet to Leslie.
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. DO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!

Remaining DepRef $'s:

DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explair

2. Submit the completed A and B permit application forms to NORMA.

3 Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff.

why below.)

© NA: AALOPTANS.FRMIREV Oclober 23, 1995
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MAJORS

civi) engineers, land surveys and tand planners

June 11, 1998

Mr. Robert Weston , : - '
v.  Alameda County Heaith Agency S
~ * '1¥31 Harbor Bay Patkway =~ o '
2™ Floor '
Alameda, CA 94502

RE: Job #97-660 Tosco SS#0842
1629 Webster, Alamedsa

Pear Robert:

In regards to our telephoné conversation of today, the general contractor for
mentioned location will be John’s Excavating. Also attached is contractors s
hazardous waste operations and permit T1-Annual Trench/Excevation.

The contractor would like to start work June 17, 1998. I will advise them

telephone conversation you will mail them the permits directly.

If you have any other comments or if I can be of any further assistance, please do not
hesitate to call. ‘
Sincerely,

Majors

Project Assistant
cc: J. Poulson

1401 Halyard Drive, Suite 140 - West Sacramento, GA 95381 - Phane (316) 3722100 - Fax (916) 3755202
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civil engineers, land surveys and land planners
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| | FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
. -
: - \J zgg} FAX #: | 2%
o PHONE #:

—_

' .1401 Halyard Drive #140 » West Sacramento, CA 95691 « Phone (916) 372-2100 -

Fax (916) 371-9202




JUK—-11-98 81144 PH JOHH*S EXCAVATING 787 S5T71 8752

COURSE INSTRUCTOR

HAZARDOUS WASTE OPERATIONS
29 CFR 1910.120 and 8 CCR 5192

8 HR HAZWASTE REMEDIATION OPERATIONS REFRESHER

PO ‘BOX 1006 LOTUS CA. 95651
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‘ J,UN"II_"B Bl 1435 PM JUHN"S EALRYrma aimg 7TAT Srl wroz F.B84
%1%?&3# lgr-'oﬁd'gﬁsmw. RELATIONS . ’ %
HSION OF OCCUPATIONAL BAFETY AND HEALTH No: 98-3500384
PERMIT
it 1asuad To
\ Name, Address and Telaphone No.)
isort Employer’s Name, Address an p No. Headquarters
- I Date 11112107
John's Excavating
1128 Halyard Drive Region 1
Santa Rosa CA 85401 Distit 5
| (707) 676-1184 | | Tel, (707) 576-2368
ypeof Permit ~ T1-ANNUAL TRENCH/EXCAVATION
aravant to Labor Code Bactions 6500 and 6502, this Permit Is lesued to the above-named employet for the projects desoribed balo;w.
Btate Contractor's License Number 361828 Pemit Valld through Dacembqr 31. 1998 |
v ot o ] | Location Address |Gty and County Anticipated Dates |
Varlous Statewide 1/1/98 12/31/08

This Permit Ia lssued upon the (ollowing eonditions:

1. That the work i performed by the same amployer, i this is an annual permit the appropriate Jls!rlcl .

Ofllce shall be notified, In writing, of dates and localion of Jab slte prior to commencament,

2. The employar will comply with all osoupational safety and heslth standards or orders applicable
projacts, and sny other tawful orders of the Divislon. .

a. That if any unforeseen condition causes deviation from tha plans or statements oontained in the
Application Form the employer will notity the Division Immadiately.

to the above

Parmit

4. Any varlation from the spacification and assartlons of the Permit Application Form or viciation of safety

orders may ba cause to revoke the parmit.
5, Thia parmit shall be posted al or hear eash place of amployment a8 provided in 8 CCR 341.4

Recelved From Racelved By
jvestigated by
Carolyn Poulson Bob Low figa ,Galely Engineer Date
[ Casn Amount  |Dale ‘ // ﬁvxf 11/14/07
' Approved by '
X Check 3456 $100.00 | 11/12/07 Permit Unit Date




,amedé County-Environmental Health l
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250 , Alameda, CA 94502-6577

BILLING ADJUSTMENT FORM

Date: ?} 19 ’ a § . / Billing Accti# \i
STIDS: 2 D7 O Generator....H

O HMMP..|...... L
Caler: Phone: UST......l... 1 Bio45)
Business Name: MHUCO.L 55 :ﬂ-ogl}3 7 % . /
Site Address: “9 lq UJ?JO‘SMF St City &Lam{’d& Zip 6]45 O |
REQUESTED CHANGE E.Chw  pversew e wemeval 010 3 usfs on

7:7 g
Recsived by: N ﬁrrgq win
E = T

[7(] Discontinue billing with explanation and date:
U Generator
(] HMMP (AB21 55\

usT 2 sk Remived,

=

[ 1 Continue billing with following changes:

From: To:
] Change number of EMPLOYEES "
Change number of TANKS S @)

Ll HMMP (AB2185) - See Attachment

(] Updated information below:
Business Name /\/OS_CO \—p@ #0 8'—{3 Phone
Site address City — Zip
Business Owner : _ Phone
BILLING address _ 0. DOX £D ¥4 oy thoeniy — AZ 5 95012
Specialist g AO/‘/Li/\’—\
Date. g]u { 54 [X] Senttoblling )
Rev June 10, 1098; NA on fl;ll@'g
WPE.0;charreguit\BITT ADT.FRM




civil engineers, land surveys and land planners

June 11, 1998

Mr. Robert Weston

Alameda County Health Agency
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

2" Floor

Alameda, CA 94502

RE: Job #97-660 Tosco SS#0842
1629 Webster, Alameda

Dear Robert:

In regards to our telephone conversation of today, the general contractor for ab

M A J ORS

ove

mentioned location will be John’s Excavating. Also attached is contractors state license,

hazardous waste operations and permit T1-Annual Trench/Excavation.

The contractor would like to start work June 17, 1998. I will advise them pcr ¢
telephone conversation you will mail them the permits directly. ‘

If you have any other comments or if [ can be of any further assistance, please
hesitate to call.

Sincerely,
Majors

Renteria
Project Assistant
cc: J. Poulson

=)

T
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- EI rl'ALHEN' SERVICES

1401 Halyard Drive, Suite 140 - West Sacramento, CA 95691 - Phone {916) 372-2100 - Fax (916) 3719202




white -env.health Hl&EDH CUUNW! DEPHBTMENQF lllj:n:z?gl:gzsggwy
yelo -facity ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ siomer-o7m

pink -files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form ", "I

Today's Date (° /_E]./_ig

Site Address ____1 29 Wlalacte, 3%‘ Mowreda

City Zip_94 Phone

o MAX AMT stored ™ 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:;
——- |. Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

————II. Hazardous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials

_Z25_ Nl Under gr ound Stor age Tanks {Ze.rvu\:z.Q_

* Calif. Administr ation Code {CAC) or the Health & Safety Coxde (HS&C)

Commdnts: \ . 1)@,%:,‘; *

¥ ills [ln So Nl ) MM_MFUEIM?J,#!'G_
SR d VMLMES waked

' T V0. dak | B P fr ) o
=

- tof of fzade Mi@%&i&&_‘bm
g “*rdriﬂw o) 55 colhe cd— f€ntw~ mféem&"_mi@}
ot S5 had

@) <5 Lgn L'bqb = weX pGrin sond -+ no sldov
SS fapr - Bl - o Sl 2l d adov

S L~ *5":)5 M\" SAMA\ m-j.@v‘
@ 56 A ML mw{’ ‘s Ly Al a_j@./ .
@ S0l @~ 2, {ang £ szuned i wAd clos <% b@"t@

A”‘\A“’};L',Z. s & Mroncl L v A R R e Ane ) 40
Aroliaf. < G Whe TWHS BIEX “TOQ dued PVO(s SNoCg
aut wettls (o] & ph N 2n

Contact wﬁRT’ : : ”, i

=~
Title Inspector =~z Cl, )
Signature ‘ e

Signature




1131 Harbor Bay Pkwy
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"Hazardgous Materials Inspection Form ", I"
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M A J O.R

civil engineers, land surveys and land planners
y 8, 1998

Mr. Robert Weston

Senior Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Agency

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway 2™ Floor
Alameda, CA 94502

RE: 2M2 Job #97-660 - Permit issued October 31, 1997 !
Tosco SS# 0843 ‘
1629 Webster St.
Alameda, CA

Dear Robert:

-
»
| g

MMEN
ECTIO

2 P

Per your telephone conversation regarding the above location, your records show a
permit was issued on October 31, 1997 and is due to expire May 31, 1998. I am writing
this letter for an extension through June 31, 1998 as a representative for Tosco Marketing

Company.

This job has been re-bid and a contractor will be selected within the next week at which

time I will contact you with the name of contractor and start date.

If I can be of further assistance or if you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Thank you.

Sinéelry, |
Majors ‘

Rup Hndons

Lupe Renteria

cc: P. Dedge

1401 Halyard Drive, Suite 140 « West Sacramento, CA 95891 + Phone (916) 372-2100 - Fax (916) 37

9202



1Ty OF ALAMEDA

CEMTRAL PERMITS QFFICE Parmit Mo: F97-00726
22%0 Uentral Ave., Room 190 Statusp PENDIMG
Flameda, CA 94501
Page 1 of 1

L1 037927 1a:47

J0OB ADDRESS 1629 WEBSTER ST Applied 1 110397
FERMIT TYPE : FIRE PREY, DIVISION PERMILT Approved :
Farcel number : 074 -0430-001-01 Final :
Expired H
Cwner i T0SC0 CORPORAT LION - LClass code : NS5 0
FLU BOX S2068% Uasluation: 30,000

FHOENIX AZ 85072

2 M SUUAREDR (TIMm UELES!)
1401 HalyarDd BR., SUETE l2g
WEST SCRAMENTD, Ch 9569)
Ple-446245%4

Frojecst Title @ REMIVE 3 UNDERGROUND TARMKS
Froject Desc. POREMIVE 3 UNDERGRDUND TANKS

Applicant

Fee description Unaits Fea lnit Ext fee Data
REMOUE UNDERGEDUNMD TRMNKIIS) 28,41 1.00 628 .41
ADDTTIOMNAL MICHOFICHE FEE 27 .22 1.u0 22,28
FERMIT FILING FEE 1.0u 30.040
LA Fess Required % - tees Collected & Credits =

Aeoount Moo Receilpt No. Date Fayment
210-200-9081-3724 R 702395 LY 03-92 628, 41
Fi10-300-9081-3728 RPAUS 395 11-793-,97 : 22.22
001-3200-4240-3745% RIS E96 110327 12.71
001-200-4240-320% RS 75 395 117063797 5.0%
U01-200-4240-3792 RY 2N 396 1170397 4.06
310-300-2409-3.790 R 205395 117037927 8.14
fOTAL THIS DAaTE XK K eHl .63

Fees: ERG.63

Ad justments: i Total Lredits: L1
Total Fees: G, A3 Total Payments? GH, A3

Balance Due: Tt

FUR IMSPECTIUNS CAlLL: BUILDING Ja4B8-a4%64 (8:100-10:00 A.M
PLUMHING & MECHANICAL J48-4%63 (H:00-10:00 A.M
ELECTRICAL Ja48-4634 (Z:00-10:00 AM

3
<)
1
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A Diversified
Engingering Company

TO: Alameda County Health Care Services Agency Date: October 22, 1997
Department of Environmental Health Job#: 97-660
Environmental Protection Division Project: Tosco S§ # 0843
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, RM 250 Alameda, CA

Alameda, CA 94502

FROM: Tim Ogles

2M? is sending the following:

o s
Letter -t T
— e SN
Blueline Prints or Plot o]
-2 N
Reproducible Original _— .

X Other Suowi ¥eal Ec-\(r.\qg ) t,

]

Action required for these documents: -

¥ For Your Information
As Requested

COMMENTS:

Enclosed please find submittal for underground tank closure and line removal at the above referenced project

location. Once the permit has been approved or should you have any questions please contact me at (916) 446-2450
ext, 204, Thank yon.

1401 Halyard Dr., Suite 120 = West Sacramento, CA 95691 « Phone: (916) 446-2450 » FAX: (916) 371-9202




- .' i . . 3 i _‘ : - :
o :" . GIWD Zu b/\ . ,?) Iy ﬁ\ 5o b ;':‘-J o A 'h TG |
. : STATE OF CALIFORNIA
mTE WATER RESOURCES CDNTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A.
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SITE
: : 1
MARK ONLY [] 1 wew PERMIT - [] 3 mengwaL PERMIT [] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION E’r‘ PERMANENTLY CLOSED. SITE
OMNE ITEM 1:] 2 INTERIM PERMIT ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [T] & TEMPORARY SITE CLOSURE '
-k FACILITWSITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA O FACILITY MAME NAME OF OPERATOR
Tosco. 16 Foge3 Teaco MARKETHE Co.
ADDRESS ) _ MEAREST CROSS STREET PARGEL & {DPTIONAL)
129 LARSTER. ST Facific_.
CITY NAME STATE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
ALAMEDA _ CA 94-50) CLestEDN ST
v BOX ORPoRATION [ IMDIVIOUAL ] PARTNERSHIP [CJ wocaL-AGEMCY ] counTv-AGENCY* [ STATE-AGENGY* ] FEDERAL-AGENCY*
TO INDICATE CISTRICTS L '
* ¥ ewner of UST is a public agency, compiets tha following: name of supervisor of division, saction of offics which.operalas tha UST - i
TYPE OF BUSJNESS m” GAS STATION I___—I 2 DISTRIBUTOR — HE;EI;\:‘Q%[S: # OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P. A, | | D. # (optional)
[] 3 Famrm [ s prROCESSOR [ ] 5 OTHER OR TRUST LANDS O 7
.EMERGENGY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional

PHONE # WITH AREA CQDE

DAYS: NAME [LAST FIRST) DAYS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE & WITH AREA CODE
Toorl EDFPscN 6ol — 200454
NIGHTS: NAME [LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE MIGHTS: NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE & WITH AREA CODE

AHIE

i PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)

NAME GARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION
Tosco MAZKET s Ce.
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS .. v boxlo rdeate CImoviouat | [ LOCAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENGY
Pl %/ Y 20524 [T cORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY [ ] FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME STATE ZIP@DE . PHONE # WITH AFIEA CODE

MAME OF OWNER

I, TANK OWNER: INFORMATION - (MUSTBE CDMRLETED)

CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION

SpniE T AL 'JI_’

MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS v baxto Indicale ] NDMIDUAL [ LOCAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENGY
[ CORPORATION  [J PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY . [ FEDERAL-AGENCY
CITY NAME - STATE 2P CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE

V. BOARD OF EQUALIZATION UST STORAGE FEE ACCOUNT NUMBER - Cal (916) 522-9669 if questions arise.
TY(TK) Ha (4 4-)- Id 2] 2] o] 73]

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPEETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

[C]amsuRANCE [ 4 SURETYBOND [ 5 LETTEROFCREDIT [ & EXEMPTION

v toromdoas U1 SELFINSURED () 2 GUARANTEE
' [ 10 LOCGAL GOVT. MECHANISM

* [ & STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERLETFER (] 9 STATE FUND & CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT

) 7 STATE FUND

[1 9 otHER

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal notification and biling will be sent to the tank owner unless bpx | or |l is checked. |

] .

CHECK ONE BOX INCACATING WHICH ABOVE ADDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING:

n [E/ m ]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER 7ENALTY ?F. PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE A

ND CORRECT

TANK QWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) 7 TANK OQWNER'S TITLE DATE MON AY/YEAR
M Q= oo Toac o Mﬁ’ ACAENT fep.Ttico (o/Re/97
 LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY . !\ 7

COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #

Rl (O30T

1T

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL CENSUS TRACT # - OFTIONAL SUPVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF

SITE INFORMATION OWLY.

OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM A {6-05)




¥ SYATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESDURCES CONTROL BOAHD

STORAGE NKP MIT PP ATION FORM B

gz 7 - Cco LETEASEPAHATE FORM FO EACH NI( S\'STEM
MARK ONLY [ ] 1 NEW PERMIT [] @ menewaL PERMIT 5 CHAMGE OF INFORMATION D ' 7 [PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [] 2 WTERM PERMIT [] # AMENDED PERMIT D & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8| TANK REMOVED
DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK ISINSTALLED: 7% S7aTionl ¥ o4
. TANK DESCRIPTION  GOMPLETE AL ITEMS ~ SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN
A OWNERS.TANK 1L.O.# i | . B. MANUFACTURED BY: (AL .
.c:. DATE INSTALLED (MOIDAY/VEAR} | 368 _ D. TANK GAPACITY IN GALLONS:  { ¢, oY)
+ . TANK CONTENTS. IF A-1 15 MARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC.
T 1 moTpR vEHICLE FUEL []+on 1 & c 1a REGULAR UNLEADED | | 3 DNESEL [ | 6 AVIATIONGAS
s SR : 10 PREMIUM . UN AH
(8 [ 2 PemoiElm . - [ w0 ewry ‘E( PRODUCT o PREMUM UNEDED [ | 4 GasaWoL [ ] 7 mMETHANOL
: S _ 1¢ MDGRADE UN.EADED | 9 JETFUEL [ B Mas
] 2 cHemcaL PrODUCT [Z] 95 unknown [] 2 wase { 1’2 eaoeD (] @8 DTHER DESCRIBE N TEM O, BELOW)
D. I (A1) 1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANGE STORED C.A.5#: '
Il TANK CONSTRUCTION  mARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E
A TYPEOF =~ ) 1 DOUBLE WALL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER (] 5 INTERNAL BLADIDER SYSTEM [ | 95 UNKNOWN
SYSTEM . LA SINGLE WALL [] 4 sINGLE WALL IN A VAULT [] e oTHer
B. TANK T BAIIHE‘STEEL [] 2 stamess sTeeL [ ] 3 FIBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
. MATERIAL [] 5 concRETE [] & PoLyvinvt CHLORIDE [ | 7 ALUMINUM . [ | & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
_ (Primary Tank} ] o sronze [] 10 GALVANIZED STEEL [ | 95 UNKNOWN-~ [_] 93 OTHER :
C.INTERIOR (] t AuBBER UNED - |____|1 2 ALKYD LINING [] 3 Epoxy tinneg  [_] ¢ PHENOLIC LINING
_ LINING OR: 5 GLASS LINING (] & unumen - - [\d~® UnkNown [ ] 99 OTHER
COATING 1S LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL ? YES . NO__ :
D-Eﬁg‘gﬁﬂ (] t PoLYETHVIENE wRaP [ ] 2 COATING [7] 2 viev, wrap [ 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
PROTECT'ON [(]s GATHODIC PROTECTION [2'91 NONE [] 95 unkmowN [ 199 oTHER )
SPILL CONTAINMENT INGTALLED (VEAR) _DIHES OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIFMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) GG -
E SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. _DROP TUBE YES_Z NO_______ STRIKER PLATE YES 3.::? NO_~____  DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES _____ o
IV. PIPING INFORMATION CIRGLE A IF ABOVE GROUND Rt U TF UNDEGGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE :
A. SYSTEM TYPE AU 1 SUCTION & (L% PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXIBLEPPING A U 99 OTHER
B. CONSTRUCTION A {1 smoie warL AU 2 DOUBLE WAL A U 3 LUNED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN AU ‘9 OTHER
* | C. MATERIALAND A Y 1 BARESTERL A U 2 STAIMLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLGRIDE (PvciA (04 FIBERGLASS PIPE
4 .} CORROSION C R U5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U 5 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/IFRP
) PROTECTION ° A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A I} 95 UNKNOWN . A U 99 OTHER
. 4 MECHANICAL LINE LEAK 2 UNE TIGHTNESS 3 CONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONIC LINE 5 AUTOMATIC PUMP
D. LEAK DETECTION DETECTOR TESTING O] MONITORING LEAK DETECTOR SHUTDOWN [_] 90 omuen ‘
V. TANK LEAK DETECTION ' : o
T MANUAL INVENTORY 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER [] 8 ANNUAL TANK
L1 1 wisuaL creck @{RECONC!LIATION MONITORING GING MONITORING TESTING
7 CONTINUQUS INTERSTITIAL 9 WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MON'I'HLY TANK 95 UNKNOWN ’ g9 OTHER -
L 7 N ohne []ssm []° s GAUGING [y . U
V1. TANK. CLOSURE INFORMATION (PERMANENT GLOSURE IN-FLACE) _ -
1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF : 3 WASTANK FILLEDWITH oo 'D no[ ]
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL? :

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, ANDSTO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

e g Chez, Fro Tosco (A o 20f7 7

. LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY THE STATE I.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

_ COUNTY # JUHISD!CTION # FACILITY ¥ — e |

PERMIT NUMBER ) PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE PERMIT EXPIRATION DJ"ATE

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A FERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMALETED FOR INSTALLATIONS, THIS FOFIM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTNG THE UNDERGROUND STOHAGE TANK REGULATIONS

"% FORMB (6-85}




"'STATE OF CALIFORNIA
... - STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
ROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

11498, £ .Chuw

SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.,

| UNDERS !
- Kengy

At
e

[ 1 3 RENEWAL PERMIT
[] 4 AMEMDED PERMIT

[[] s CHanGE OF INFORMATION
[] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE

D 7
4®

MARK ONLY [ 1 NEW permIT
ONE ITEM [ ] 2 INTERIM PERMIT

PERMAMENTLY CLOSED ON ‘S.ITE
TANK REMOVED

DBAOR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:  ~7/.  <7Rrical FoR42,

I. TANK DESCRIPTION ,FDMPLEI’E ALL ITEMS — SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN

| & ownems Tank Loe B. MANUFACTURED BY: ¢/ A (¥

C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAY/YEAR) /9@2 . D, TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: [ ¢ !cx.}ﬁ
Il TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM C. ‘
‘& [ MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL ] aon B. c. L 1a REGULAA UNLEADED E 3

. Coo A" 1b PREMIUM UNLEADED 4
L 2 PETROLELM L] e ewerv ‘E/‘ PRODUCT [ ] 1¢:midarane ueaoed [ ] 5 J
[] a. GHEMICAL PRODUCT [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [[] 2 wasTE [} 2 teapeD ] o

DIESEL

[ & AVIATION GAS

SAHOL . [ ] 7 METHANOL
FUEL [ | Bmss

OTHER (DESCRIBE IN ITEM D). BELOW)

. D. IF(A.1}1S NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.A.S.4:

" 1Il. TANK CQNSTRUCTION MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND €

[] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER (] s mreANAL BLADDES

A TPEOF - L v DouBE waL

R SYSTEM [ | 957 UNKMOWN

gysTEM - [ smate wa [ 4 SINGLE WALL IN A vAULT ] 98 otHER
e 1ank (347 BaARE STEEL [] 2 STAMLESS STEEL || 3 FIBERGLASS [ ] 4 STEELCLAD W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [[] 5 concreTE [] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [] 8 100% METHANOL COMPATIELE WiFRP
(Primary Tank}. . ™7 9 gronze [] to GaLvANiZED STEEL [ ] 95 UNKNOWN [ | 99 OTHER
£, INTERIOR [T] t ruseer unep |:| 2 ALKYD LINING [] 2 Epoxy UNING . [| 4 PHENOLIC UNING| -
.| NING OR [ s crass unng [ & uNunep [pA"es UNknowN [ ] 99 OTHER
| COATING. IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL 7 YES __ NO_..

D:EXTERIOR © ™ 4 poLvETHYLENE wRAP [_] 2 COATING [] 3 ymvuwhap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
CORROSION - - , . : 4R FEINFOF _
PROTECTION |1 5 CATHODIC PROTECTION [ o1 Nowe []os unenown [] oo omeR__

i _ SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLED (YEAR) PN OVERFILL PREVENTION EQUIPMENT INGTALLED (fEAR) _SALE—7 -
| E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, etc. ‘prop Tust ves _2‘1\10—--“ STRIKER PLATE YES ND DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES no &

CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U iF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

~ IV. PIPING INFORMATION'

A SYSTEMTYPE A U 1 SUCTION A ff )2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXBLEPIPING A Ul 29 OTHER.
B.. CONSTRUCTION A@i SINGLE WALL AU 2 DOUBLEWALL® AU 3 LNED TRENCH . A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 03 OTHER
€. MATERIAL AND AU 1 ‘BARESTEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINVL CHLORIDE (PVC)A ()4 FIBERGLASS PIPE ' _
CORROSION A U 5§ ALUKINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEEL W/ COATING A U g 100% METHANOL CDMPATIBLEW[FFIF_'-
“PROTECTION © A U 9 GALVANIZED STEEL . A U 10 CATHODICPROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN - A U 959 QTHER :
- : MECHANIGAL LINE LEAK LINE TIGHTNESS 3 CONTINUGUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONIC LNE [ 5 AUTCMATIC PLIKF ) ’ .
| B-.LEAK DETECTION DETECTOR ‘E(msnna . MONITORING LEAK DETECTOR SHUTDOWN - |1 o5 omen
V. TANK L.LEAK DETECTION o _ ,
1T : ; 2 MANUAL INVENTORY -3 vADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER ' SANMUAL TANK
D'1 \:f)u:: e ‘E/ RECONCILIATION MONITORING .} GAUGING ~ MOWITORING IE'VTES“NG -
7 NTINUOQUS INTERSTITIAL 8 WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK 95 LUNKNOWN g OTHER - |
L O3 7 oTae T L]ssr WESKLY WANIAL [ ] 10 MONTe g < O
VI. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PermaNENT CLOSURE INPLACE) ‘ o :
1, ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MOYDAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF 3 WASTANK FILLEDWITH e 3 v
: _ SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS | INERT MATERIAL 7

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AN TO THEBEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE,

IS TRUE AND 'conﬁ_r‘scz;\--ﬂ;m

"TANK OWNER'S NAME _QB(_C -2, E";e,, 75 ) é{ / / /é/ DAT

/a/Zaé? Z

{PRINTED:-& SIGNATURE)
T
ER IS COMPOSED OF THE F;)I NUMBERS BELOW

“ LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY - THE STATE LD.NUMB

N COUNTY #  JURISDICTION# ~ FACILIY# TANK # Cgl]' b
STATELD (0] [odo] [OEN[1¢0 [Odooda =i}
. ..} PERMIT NUMBER PERMIT ARPROVED BY/DATE . ’ F!EBMIT EXPIRATION E)ATE . ' '_

THIS FORM MUST BE AGCOMPANIED BY A PERBMT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORMC MUST BE COMPLE]

. SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED: BY A PLOT PLAN.
FORM B (6-95)

TED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM

FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS




STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

vl UNDE%}!N%%TYC}I{!SSE TANK Permrr AP%L!CATION - FORM B
:Fr Q 0(07 ' . COMPLETEA SEPAFgTE FORM gn EiACH ﬂx SYS‘I’EM.E' C’h w |

MARK ONLY - [ ] 1 NEw PERmMT (] s RENEWAL PERMIT {] & CHANGE OF INFORMATION [] 7 |PERMANENTLY CLOSED ON SITE
ONE ITEM [j 2 INTERIM PERMIT D 4 AMENDED PERMIT |:| 6 TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 'm,-c-mw( REMOVED

DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED:  —7, Sy TR ¥ OR43
I TANK DESCRIPTION  4COMPLETE ALLITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN S ‘
A OWNER'S TANK 1,D. # oY _ _ B. MANUFACTURED BY:  (JRJK - .

C. DATE !NS‘I‘ALLED'(_MQ‘DAWYEA#)I ] q@g _ D. TANK GAPAGITY IN GALLONS: & T7 C

- I TANK CONTENTS IF A-1 15 MARKED, COMPLETE [TEMC. : ]
| o [T 1 MOTOR vEHICLE FUEL 47 o 8 ¢ L] 12 REGULAR UNLEADED B 3 ZE-:SEL [ ] & AVIATION GAS

i R ' [ ] 1o PREMIUM UNLEADED 4 dasaHoL [ | 7 METHANOL
[]2eerroteum - . [] eo EMPTY [ 1 prooucr [ ] -1z miocRape umEAED | ] 5 ETFUEL [ | @ Mas

- [] 3 cuemacaLpronuct - [ es umavown AT whste [} 2 LeapED ) 9 OTHER (DESCRIBE IN TEMD. BELOW)
D. IF.{A )15 NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED o C.AS.#:

M. TANK CONST! RUCTION  MARK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A, B, AND C, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

" A. TYPE OF (] 1 pouste waL " [[] 3 siNGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER [T 5 INTERMAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ | 95 uniasown
17 svstem B2 swete wa [] 4 SINGLE WALL IN A VAULT {] e omier

B TANK E’T BARE STEEL ["] 2 stamess sTeEL [ | 3 FBERGLASS [ | 4 STEELCLAD W FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL (] s CONCRETE [ ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [_| 7 ALUMINUM [] & 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE WIFRP
- (rimaryTenk) ™ o erONZE [] 10 cavanizeo sTeeL [ ] o5 unknown [ | e9 OTHER

| ¢ wrzrion [] 1 musser UNED [ 2 Ao usang [] 3 epoxy uning - [} 4 PHENOLIC LINNG|
{ LININGOR [ 5 cLass unma A5 UNuNeD [] s unknown [ ] 98 OTHER '
{ COATING - g NG MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANOL? ~ YES __ NO__

D.EXTERIOR . [™] 4 sotveTeviene wRap [ ] 2 COATING [] s vinve wrap [ ] 4 FIBERGLASS REINFORGED PLASTIC
|- CORROSION : o } . . . _
‘I prOTECTION L[ § CATHODIC PROTECTION [V =1 nONE [ o5 UNKNOWN [] 'ss oTHeR . :
e : : <SP CORTAINMENT INGTALLED (VEAR) 2 X e GVERFILL PRIVENTION EQUIPMENT INSTALLED (VEAR) £ ZRIF_
E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, ef¢. prop TuBE YES . NO____LJ STRIKER PLATE YES __ % NO NS NI AR ML Ve NO
"IV, PIPING INFORMATION. CIRCLE A IF ABGVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND. BOTH IF APPLICABLE
A SYSTEMTYPE . - A U .1 SUCTION . A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY D AU 4 FLEXBLEPIPING A. U 8¢ OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION . A U 1 SINGLE WALL . 7 A U 2 DOUBLE WAL A U. 3 LINED TRENCH A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 OTHER

'C, MATERIALAND AU 1 BARE STEEL A U 2 STAINLESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE :
CORROSION > - A U 5 ALUMINUM A U & CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW COATING A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
PROTECTION A U B GALVANIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 99 QTHER :

" ' 1 WECHANICAL LINE LEAK 2 UNE TIGHTNESS 3 GONTINUOUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONC UNE 5 AUTOWATIC PLIP” - =
D. LEAK DETECTION [ ] perecron 12 Zome | MONITORING LEAK PETECTOR Suron, ] 99 OTHER

~ V.TANK LEAK DETECTION _ Sl .
1] ' @ MANUAL INVENTORY 3. VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER Q( ANNUAL TANK
11 visua CHEGK RECONGILIATION MONITORING ] GAUGING ] MONITDRING TESTING
7 CONTINUGUS INTERSTITIAL : 8 WEEKLY MANUAL 10 MONTHLY TANK AKNOWN 99 OTHER -
- MONITORING L B I vy e ey ANk, [] o= v [ s omen.

V1. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (PERMANENT CLOSURE IN-PLACE)

1. ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/DAY/YR) 2. ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF © | aWASTANKFILLEDWITH  yeo. D no [}
] SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS INERT MATERIAL ? -

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

“TANK OWNER'S NAME T nate
1 (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) l

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY . THE STATE LD. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

- ) © COUNTY#  JURISDICTION # FAGILITY # - TANK # C%&
STATELD# D) 0PLNLD CODAOR s

PEAMIT NUMBER PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE ' : PERMIT EXPIRATION DATS

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS ACURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED., FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT FLAN, FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (6-95}




Ne __.-\‘_R . . . " . .
At 2 - _ COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGEN!
~ . . ARTMENT OF - o _ _
ERVIRONMENTAL PROTECTIOIT SION ACC -
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RN 20Qmeeqind s EPTED
) - ALAMEDA, CA 94502=-6577 Alemecs 3o %]ﬁk Cloture Parmg Apgs
< -t PHONE # 510/567=6700 1131 Hasbor Bay?g_?;w}.},w Mater
~§ : e FAX # 510/337-9335 Almoda, GA s4m0nca 250
o ) PuoOvel Dians have been recoived
3 a - Tave ity mest £ coquiramer
.0 B we. Chargag #y JOUr &3
o - - I _ ure fo ansurg oo |
+- U : B8 of ar OISt Dropasent avedn i
< i S A i ! ¥ requitcd bsidin
- . o e iy Bt G T i "
8 o 23 &% ‘ =1 m?,xfﬁd;“’“% Fust ba an "he job
B o 22 8 ‘ 2 g FERBFE Gy M craitnen kvt it
u.il' ﬁw*g T k2 "Ei- ‘;‘i 2 E é ‘ 35 OF sllerats s of u,’ “
L5582 8% BE&ELQTR b P 10 1.t Lo PocHcal
ERe” g fenedy B oo peckors Fx_»‘ VoM ; and gy e
; " - = w5 &g ﬁ aEE !‘WM'“P AL o duleeing P
= ¢ 6 - i;; o §‘W'P'QE“ _6_‘,. e g . AN ot By 2@ ool iawg.
[&] L L 2 "‘f"f‘éé‘-‘i ES5E e 5 & ﬁt?e’roumrw-_.,
_ S -5 gﬁ Eﬁfég%%g E’ ’ 'g the follow
. ) g.ﬁg,g.w ., s ..g - 5 qrgln st MDY Of Terd:
} EE ﬁﬁ ., %g% Bamping HrKi3) and Piging
" 75% 28 E R mdd inal Msaciicn
-85 ' ot o o SPS1218, &) permanent o

-4 mm:.
o Lous 4 oo 2P

THERE 15 A FiN
- UNDERGROUND TANK cnosmz_pnm : mgggg“tfs:mwm

0 JWZ,J\-/‘D—J * % K Qomplete acco:%lig Lo ai'l:‘i‘.'.a.t’.:l:'.ev:!. i 10wy
1. Name of Busrness 7 ggg;g;gz '7?’0'75“ 0843 \W/Q 4;,..1:5
~ Business OWner or"contact person (PRINT) STeveE GuUIN
2. Site hddress - |©29 WHETER. ST.

ST

City ALAMEDA | Zip 450 | Ph;me CLOBED
3. Mailing Address 16 BROAPWAY _ )
city _SACRAMENTO zip 95818  phone (WQ 587612

4. Property .oﬁnér Tesco l:lggggrtﬁ& Co.
Busn.ness Name (1.f appln.cable) : | |
.Address PD' B S'L_gq’ ~ _
‘City, Sta.te %_E&HX y A E o Zip | ESO7 2,

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

_Tosco MbeYETING Co.

EPA ID# under which tank will be manifested C A L. ocool159439

rev 4/6/95 . -1 -




*

6.

10.

| City

-ansulta_.nt (1f applicable)

. Main Contact. Person for Invest:.gatlon (if appl:.cable)

Nawme e '@A Rrpes(

mntm&.:hﬂ&——ﬂ%—#ié- ‘Sﬁé'

Address M&T&éﬁf—‘—}

L:Lcense ‘I‘ype -

ID#

Phcn%

*Effective

contractory to alse hold Hazardous Waste Certification igpued by
Licenge”Board.

2ML ENGINEBRING.

anuary 1, . 1992, Buainass‘:;gxﬁiufasainnnl Code B-eﬁinn

7058.7 Tequiras p

the State c:r:n:u::r.-a.ct."hIm

toxr;

address _ 14Ol HaLYAgD De.. #7140

City, S{:ate i/ $A¢RAMENTOL CA Phone 7.5

€9/

Title 'FEE‘

Company

Tosco Meeﬂ-‘_:ﬂe.: CO.

T MArAe gD

Phone (S'ICD 277 232

Length of pip:':ng beilng removed under this plan

o 23 f}i!uoﬁns

. Number of. up.derground tanks being closed with this pl

/

20

Total number of unde\gqround tanks at thls fac:.llty
owner or operator)

State Reglstered Hazardous Waste A Transporters/Fac:_lities"

(**confirmed -witl

(see
J.nstruct:lons)
** Underground ‘gtorage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste *¥*
a) Product/Resn_dual Sludge/R:Lnsate Transporter ;
Name . EP—HA&QM __ EPA I.D. No. CA&O@%%B‘?Z
Hauler License No. M ool License Exp. Date I{/é)!?g'
Address 255 m oyl | - -
City PATSISL S l‘* ‘Btate _CA Z:L}_: 7480
b) Product/Resj:dual élﬁdge/Rinsate'Dieposal Site v
- Name - ERJKSON - EPA ID# CAPSCO .‘7_4%35L
Address 255 PAJ?_Q_ BLI//'?
City /QJC#—(?MCMD state _CA 7980

rev 4/6/95

Zip




R c) TaxﬂcandPip'mransporter
Name _ LI EOoN

EPA I.D. No. CANGPHETD
Hauler License No. 00/ ) License Exp Date _Z?S’
address _255  Fapes Bm L
city. - /chﬁmm@ T4

d) Tank aJ'_id ‘Piping Disposal Site
Name EprlkcoN -

state A

_ _ EPA I.D.
Addréss 25_5_."9&24@-;7%1@; . _ .
éity " %Hmb?\ﬂ? . state CA D "?%OJ
11. Sa‘;iiple Collector » ,
Neme __ERI — EITH POMSTEAD
company _7A_DIGITAL Dr. STe. & )
Address ,
city _NevaTo state CA zip 94999 Phone{1) 382-9105°
"12. Laboratory ;
Name _ SEQUOIA ' h
address _ ppBO CJ&EEAF_‘EM be.. _ 4 .
city _REbleot CaTy State CA Zip 94063
State Certificatién ﬁo. 1210 | :
13, ﬁave “tanks:or pipes leaked in the past?’ .‘Ye_s-[ ] Nol '~-].Un3-:now=n[\/]/

If yes, describe. .. . B

rev 4/6/95
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L

1@-20-1997 4:36PM FROM 2 M 2 ENGINEERING 916 371, 9282 P.2
Y4. Describe. nethods to be nm mmm@) ;lnu.-t: . P “
I‘gaghg: gn_@--_. & “D:ZH lcE _
‘rmmmmmmm.mm piping wmet
flushed out into the tanka. ALl zccessidle associanted mﬂ::
~-be removed. Inacosssible piping must be permanently
.Th.eBayAreamqnalitymnnmmmm. 415/771=6000 dlong wi.
local Fmemwm;nepmmumheoﬂcteammnkﬁ
-Temroval permits. Fire: typically reqn.i:e the use of a
cambustible gas -indicator o verify t i It im the
contractor’s responsibility to bring a mxing mstﬂna gas indicator
on—s;te to verify theat the tank is -
15. ‘Fank E:.story and Sanpl:.ng Infomation *es (geo muuctionsj T
: A ! oF PIPIN '
'!!'an}i' Material to be sampled | Location and
X - {tank contents, soil, Depth of Samples
Capacity -‘Use History - qroundwater) .
< : inelude date last ,
used (eatimated) )
16,000 Gl ‘@7 uMLEADED| Sou e camrE FaGe
' . ) EAC-H T AD ar-'f
(L:Aaﬂ' VsED I%f-)— - THA LST T 3D
! B ons T Aru
i - (a‘f T B S-n:f—'dm':')
. _7 ' 7_ ) ‘h V :. " 1’N£ F‘:&,‘H\
10,000 GaL. | 92 UNLEADED - Sore ‘C_M? ~ o
. ) EAC I [FAXD o8 THA
. (LAE-T sSED 1% QS xR e
Thew
] i '3,;‘5.;., Sewernes
50 GAL. | ASTE OIL Sare g shommer FEOS
> . ‘ B=opary THR
v | s vsED 1996) - ‘ : s oo o8
| L s e e
| : . . . . C? Aoy (et wdcﬁ)
W-BAW | ) N P - . CFT
e . £>f-”.' S"‘Mﬂ
LA FIER, (lasT wsED 1996) | ~ : FiR  BEAEATH
£ . T aSTE N OFF

: : dennt(Fihr &

: 3" LA f.&m’{f‘m
one soil sample must ba tolleated for every 20 linear feet of piping that is
remaved. A ground water sample must be collested 'if any gronnd water is
pteuem: in the ucmt:.on. .
rev 4/6/9% -4 - - -
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1@—*22-1997 4:37PM FROM 2

M 2 ENGINEERING 916 371 @2@2 ‘ P. 3

::A,m- e s (L S Ass
S¢H 5'—"1‘!5 ) et £ A

- S c'f'ww,-mu

: P a2} ac HaPY

Stockpiled -oilmstheplaeadonhu:udphsticmﬂnstham]'. i et L
coveredhyplaut:.csheeting L - 2f

#ill the excavated soil be returned-to the vation immediately

after tank removal? [ Jyes [ 1me [

tmkm:wn -
If yes, explain reasoning - |

I£ unknowvn at th:.s point in t.me please be aware that ¥
not be returned to the excavation without prior app

cavphed soil may
1 from Alaned:

16.

County.

must communicate with t.ha

opera.t:.ons -

. m=amples:

. The Tri-Regional Board recemmended minimun verificat

Thig means that the centractor, consultant, or respongible party
s;_:e:::.alxst I¥ ADVAN

of hackt illin¢ -

Chemical me‘l_:hods and associsted deter:t:.an limits to be used for analyzinc

ana.lysas

_ and practical guantitation reporting 1imits should be followed.
See attached Table 2. .
17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (\see Instractivns) -
===-==-—==————-=T=====-=,
Contaminant | EPA or Other - EPA or Other Analysis ‘Method
Scught Sample Preparation Method Number - Detection
"Method Humber o Limit 2/ - .

TRHE : Fo/S sz 2O g Sy
BTEX : goag/ ©.cass
TILE LA - LTrQ _Sg@
TRrRPH ~ S5A0 s e
T & o | gavs 7.3
Hiree s R[orJ ) AL LT @Aﬁ.
sSveds gA7 ‘D sy ML "7’1!‘
77LC Cerd

C CHRI I ! ©.52 "}/‘f’?

C AR A E‘ o-50

Nt ceerre ! 2.5

2|_¢,(-— ‘L‘( L 0.50
rev 476798 5 -
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8. Suhm:l.t Worker's .mpensatian cemi::l.f.i.oate co’
. Name of . Insurer M&ﬂ_@%@f@ﬁw fNSJ@L\'MCt: (o. -

'19,;; submit Plot Plan w#(See Instructions) s+

_ 2'6. Enclose Depos:l.t (See Instruct:.ons)

.21. Report any 1eaks or. contnmination i:o th:.s office ith:'.n 5 days of
discovery.
The - written report shall be made on an Undergre a Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/ chtaJn:.natzon Site Report (ULR) form .

22. submit a oclosure report to this office within 60 a.ys of 'l:he tm

removal. The report must contain all information-listed :Ln item 22 of
the instructions.

23. Submlt State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
(one B form for each UST to be removed) (mark box 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner) ‘ ' )

I decla.::e that to th,e best of nmy knowledge and belief. that the sta-fémeni:s-and
1nformat:.on prova.ded above are -correct and true. - =

I understand that J.nformat:n.on, in addition to that provided above; may be
needed in order- to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division
and that no work is 'to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes ‘in design, mater:.als -Qr equn.pment will woid
th:Ls plan if prlor approval is: not obtained. :

I understand that‘ all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with - all applicable OSHA.-(Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerm.n&t personnel "health and safety. T
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibia._ity cof the
property owner or his agent and that this IESPOHSJ.bllltY is not shared nor
assumed by the County of Alameda.

Qnoe ‘.I: ‘have received ny atamped, accepted closure plan, I will “contaat the
project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three wox:k:.ng days in advance
of site work to.schedule the regquired :.nspectmns. _

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION o

Name -of Business sz i

Name of Individual _ ‘ ~

[

Signature - L k _ Dat

OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Business . _losco MARKETING CO.

Name of IndivZdual ImM&&mm&,Wc
Signature i , Date _ 10/-3"/ ?7 - "

rev.-4/6/95% ] o~ -




COMPANY

AGenerhl Star Indemnity ¢

. DATH(MM/DOIY)
04/01/97 :

Gettler-Ryan, Inc.
6747 Sierra Court, Suite J

Dublin,

CA 94568

COMPANY

BGener

Ll Accident Insurar

.ompax_g&’;

COMPANY

1ce, Co.

&
Ansurance Co

COMPANY

CCalifprnia Compensation

UCc:mme:rcial Underwriterb

mvammmmmm' AOOVE

Insurance Co

QICATED, NOYWITHETANDING ANY REQUIFEMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH REEPECT TO WHICH THIS
TE MAY BE BOUBD OR MAY PERTAN, THE INSURANCE AFFCROED BY THE DESCRGED HEREIN 1§ SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS.
JONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIEN. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEIN REDUGED BY RAD CLAMS. DA .
& TYPE OH INSURANGE POLICY NUMBER [y o riiid %m# _ ueme
IYG321584C 04/01/97 |0}/ 01/ 98 [sEnsmm sooneaare 00,0
: - ./ |mmobusTe.commor saafs3 , 000, 000 |
PERSONAL A AOVINVURY (33, 000, 000
agrocourmenceE | 1a3, 000,000
A FiRE DAMAGE {Any enufrelisS O gQO
MED EXP (A ans aExc luded
BA0159435 04/01/9752_;3&/-01/9& cowsto saLz L 81, 000, 000
..,‘r’/ BODLY INJUAY '
SCHEDULED AUTDS ; 7 Per pwwon}
MIRED AUTGS ' B8OOI, T INJUNY N
NON-QWNED AUTOS yd P acsident)
// PROFERTY DAMAGE 3
A i_Aufuouu BAACCID Eﬂf ]
7 OTHEATHAR AUTS OMLY: |
' — // | [_L -
; ‘ i , AQOREGATE |3 et
D. LABIUTY CELO11145 7 04/01/97][04/01/98 |yacnoccunmence | 32,000,000
i | UMBRELLA HORM Excess Auto’ Only ; AGOREGATE 000,000
i | CTHER THAN UMBRELLA FORM / § 1 ;)
- W974137177 04/01/97|04/01/98 [X sraruromvimmy |~ +
| 4 |EAGH ACCIOENT 1,000,000
! V4 [} E 1MIT Qoo §
: / 7 ISR ARE .EACH 000,000
IYE349772 04/01/97(04/01/98 | $3,000,000/83, 000,000
laims Made) $15,000. Deductible
PPO431608 04/01/97104/01/98.| $200,000. -~ $1000 Ded |
OLEVEPECIAL ITEMS
IRE:| All califorAia cperat:i;cus of the named insured.




® L= 42
' REVISED 10 ADGUST 1990

- RECOHHEHDED MIN DM VERIFICAIION AHALYSES FOR
UKDERGEOUND TANE o
{DROCARBON LEAY SOIL ANALYSIS : WATER. ARALYSIS
nknown_Fuel TPE G GCFID(5030) TPH G GCFID(5030)
TPE D GCFID(SSSD) TPH D GCFID( 510)
BTXEE 8020 or 8240 BTXLE 602, 6 4 Or
+PH AND BTZEE 8260
Leaded _Gas TPH G GGFID{SDSO} TPE G GCFI1D 5030)
BTX&E 8020 or 8240 BIX&E g0z, 624 or
TpH AND BRTXLE 8260
TOTAL ¢0TAL LEAD AA
MTR --—A--Optional—--g'c 20 meH?
TEL pHS-LUFT TEL DHS T
EDB DHS-LBIBOS EDB DRS- 1803
pnleaded Gaes *PH G GC?ID(503D} TPH G GC (5030)
BTX&E g020 or B240 BTXLE 602, 624 or
TFH AND BTXEE g260
piesel TPH D GCFID(3550) TpH D GCF (3510)
BTXELE 8020 or 82450 BTX&E 602, 624 OT
TPH AH? BTXSE 8260 _
AL Ikl ; g S
. _Fuel TPE D L‘écmtasso)‘/hﬂ'ht@ﬁ contagiers 5570
BRTX&E g020 or 8240 BTXLE 602, 624 OT
TPH AND BTXLE 826
Xerogene TPH D GCFID(BSSO} TPE D GC (351 3}
BTXLE BO20 oOor 8240 BTXRE 624 OT
= 7pH AND BTXRE 8260
Epel{ﬂeating 0il TPHE D GCFID(3550) TP D {3510)
BTXLE 8020 or 8240 BTXLE 24 OF
TPH AND BTXLE 8260
'Chlorinated spolvents CL BC 8010 or 8240 cL HC 601 or 624
- BTXEE 8020 or 8240 BTXLE 2 or 624
cL BC AND BTXLE 8260 CcL EC AND B LE 8260
Non Chlorinnted Splvents TPH D GC?ID(BSSD) TPHE D {35100
BTXELE g020 or 8240 BTX&E 602 or 624
TPR AND BTX&E 8260 TPE AND BTLRE 8260
Waste and Used Oil O Unknowi TPH G GCFID(SOBO) TPH G FID(5030)
TPH D GCFID(3550) TPH D FID(3510)
{All enelyses must be TPE AND BTXLE 8260
completed end submitted) ok 5520 D&F 0kG 20. C&F
BTXGE 8020 or 8240 BTXLE 0z, 624 or
cL HC go1o or 8240 clL HC s01 or 624
ICAP oF AA TO DRTECT METALS: cd, Cr, PbL, 2D, Ni
METEOD 8270 TOR s0IL OR WATER TO PETECT:
No— poBE— UMIESS Hrdns PAULPCB*
PCP* PCP*
PRA PRA
— CREOSOTE ~ ~ CREOSOTE
4. apalyze for dipenzofurans PCBs) OL dioxins (PCP

17

8260

B260

8260





